

BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 25, 2018

CONTACT:

Vince Jackson, Director Planning & Zoning Department (251) 580-1655 vjackson@baldwincountyal.gov

PUBLIC NOTICE

CANCELLATION

Baldwin County Commission District 1 Board of Adjustment Meeting

Due to the lack of a quorum, the BCC District #1 Board of Adjustment meeting scheduled for Wednesday, July 25, 2018, has been **cancelled**.

The next scheduled meeting will be held on the following:

Wednesday, August 29, 2018
10:00 a.m.
Commission Conference Room
Baldwin County Administration Building
322 Courthouse Square
Bay Minette, Alabama

Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, sex, age, religion, disability or family status. Persons who require special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act or those requiring language translation services should contact the Baldwin County Planning & Zoning Department at 251-972-8523.

Baldwin County Commission District 1, Board of Adjustment Agenda

July 25, 2018 10:00 a.m. Baldwin County Administration Building Commission Conference Room 322 Courthouse Square Bay Minette, AL 36507

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Election of Officers for 2018
- IV. Approval of Previous Meeting Minutes (December 27, 2017)
- V. Announcements/Registration to Address the Board of Adjustments
- VI. Consideration of Applications and Request

ITEMS:

- VII. Old Business
- VIII. New Business
- IX. Adjournment

Baldwin County Commission District 1, Board of Adjustment

December 27, 2017 Regular Meeting Minutes Baldwin County Administration, Bay Minette

The Board of Adjustment for Baldwin County Commission, District 1 met in a special session on Wednesday, December 27, 2017, at 10:00 a.m., in the Commission Conference Room of the Baldwin County Administration Building in Bay Minette. The meeting was called to order by the Chairman, Mr. Arthur Oken. Members present included Mr. Mitchell Broughton and Ms. Charmein Moser. Also present was Planning Director Vince Jackson.

Approval of Minutes

Ms. Moser made a motion to approve the minutes of the November 1, 2017 regular meeting. The motion received a second from Mr. Broughton and carried unanimously.

SE-17003, Parnell Property

Mr. Jackson presented the request for a special exception to allow for storage buildings and boat and RV storage. Staff recommended approval of the special exception.

Mr. Broughton asked about opposition to the request and fencing.

Mr. Parnell spoke in favor of the request and stated that he plans for the facility to be fenced. No one spoke in opposition to the request.

Following a short discussion, Board Member Mitchell Broughton made a motion to approve the special exception request subject to conditions set out by staff with the additional condition of fencing for security. The motion received a second from Board Member Charmein Moser and carried unanimously.

Adjournment

There being no further business to come before the Board, Chairman Oken adjourned the meeting at 10:17 a.m.
Respectfully submitted:
Vince Jackson, Planning Director
I hereby certify that the above minutes are true, correct and approved thisday of, 2018.
Arthur Oken, Chairman